

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24025/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 01/07/2011 in WP No.1247/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

M.D., M.P. ROAD TRANSPORT CORP. & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRANTIYA RAJYA PARIVAHAN KAR.SAN &ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment,exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief
and office report)

Date: 16/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.P.Tripathi, ASG,
 Ms. J.S.Wad, Adv.
 Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.
 Ms. Tamali Wad, Adv.
 Mr.Sameer Abhyankar, Adv.
 Ms. Dipti, Adv.
 Mr. Shikhar Srivastava, Adv.
 M/S. J.S. Wad & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.S.Rajesh Agrajit, Adv.
 Mr. V.K.Ojha, Adv.
 Ms. Jyoti Rana, Adv.
 Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice to the respondents returnable within
four weeks.

Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak, Advocate accepts notice for
respondent No. 1. Service of notice on respondent No. 1 is
dispensed with. Let notice be sent to respondent No. 2.

Counter affidavit, if any, be filed by respondent No.
1 within two weeks.

-2-

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within two
weeks' thereafter. The enforcement of award dated
08.01.2007 passed by the M.P.Industrial Tribunal, Indore in
Reference No. 2 of 2006 will stand stayed until further
orders.

Post after four weeks.

(Shashi Sareen)

(Renuka Sadana)

Court Master

Court Master