

L
ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.9

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24025/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 01/07/2011 in WP No.1247/2007 of The
HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

M.D., M.P. ROAD TRANSPORT CORP. & ANR. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

PRANTIYA RAJYA PARIVAHAN KAR.SAN &ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and office report)

Date: 08/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Shekhar Naphade, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Ashish Wad, Adv.
Mrs.J.S.Wad, Adv.
For M/S. J.S. Wad & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Neeraj, Adv.
Mr.B.S.Rajesh Agrajit, Adv.
Ms.Jyoti Rana, Adv.
Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak, Adv.

Dr.K.D.Prasad, Adv.
Mr.Vishal Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Satish Vig, Adv.

Mr.Anil K.Pandey, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the State requests for
some more time to file a counter affidavit. He may do the needful within
four weeks. An additional copy of the writ petition papers be served upon
him by the counsel for the petitioners.

Objections to the impleadment application may also be filed in
the meantime.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master