

Æ

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.10

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24025/2011
(From the judgement and order dated 01/07/2011 in WP No.1247/2007 of The
HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

M.D., M.P. ROAD TRANSPORT CORP. & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRANTIYA RAJYA PARIVAHAN KAR.SAN &ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and office report)

Date: 03/12/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Jayashree Wad, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.
Mrs. Tamali Wad, Adv.
Ms. Kanika Bhutani, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Gupte, Adv.
M/S. J.S. Wad & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjai Kr. Pathak, Adv.
Mr. B.S.R. Agrajia, Adv.
Mr. Y.K. Prasad, Adv.
Mr. S. Suchan, Adv.

Dr. K.D. Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Vishal, Adv.
Mr. Satish Vig, Adv

Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Post after the ensuing Winter Vacation on a Non-Miscellaneous Day
along with application for impleadment. Counter affidavit to the
special leave petition and objections to the impleadment application may
also be filed in the meanwhile, if not already filed.

|(N.K. Goel)
|Court Master

|(Veena Khera)
|Court Master

|