

Ø

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.10

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24025/2011  
(From the judgement and order dated 01/07/2011 in WP No.1247/2007 of The  
HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

M.D., M.P. ROAD TRANSPORT CORP. & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRANTIYA RAJYA PARIVAHAN KAR.SAN &ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and office report)

Date: 08/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashish Wad,Adv.  
Mr. Aitya Gupta,Adv. for  
M/S. J.S. Wad & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.S. Rajesh Agrjit,Adv.  
Mr. Sunil Kr.Verma,Adv.  
Mr. Y.K. Prasad,Adv.  
Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak,Adv.

Mr. Vishal,Adv.  
Dr. K.D. Prasad,Adv.  
Mr. Satish Vig ,Adv

Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv  
Mr. Mishra Saurabh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard.

The parties have not filed any objection to IA No. 3 in SLP (C) No.  
24025/2011. The applicant is therefore impleaded as party respondent  
in the special leave petition.

Leave granted.

Pleading be completed within three months, if not already  
completed.

Post on its own turn.

|(N.K. Goel)  
|Court Master

|(Veena Khera)  
|Court Master

|  
|