

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. NO.3 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 321 OF 2013

M.D., M.P. ROAD TRANSPORT CORP. & ANR. Appellant (s)
VERSUS

PRANTIYA RAJYA PARIVAHAN KAR.SAN &ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment)

Date: 28/02/2014 This Application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anshuman Srivastava, Adv.
for M/S. J.S. Wad & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.S. Rajesh Agrajit, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Ojha, Adv.
Mr. Shyamal Kumar ,Adv

Mr. Shreyas Mehrotra, Adv.
Ms. Kusum Chaudhary ,Adv

Mr. Nalin Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. R.N. Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. R.P. Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak,Adv.
Mr. B.S. Banthia ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

These similar applications filed by Trade Unions has been ordered and they are party respondents. This application is also ordered. Applicant shall be impleaded as party respondent in the appeal.

Amended cause title be filed within four weeks.

Registry is directed to delete the name of Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, Advocate from the cause list.

[Geeta Ahuja]
Sr. P.A.

[Kalyani Gupta]
Court Master