

SECTION-XV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 321/2013

M.D., M.P. ROAD TRANSPORT CORP. & ANR. ...APPELLANTS

VERSUS

PRANTIYA RAJYA PARIVAHAN KAR. SAN & ANR. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The Application for Impleadment in this Appeal, was listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers on 28.02.2014 when the court was pleased to pass the following order :

"Similar applications filed by other Trade Unions have been ordered and they are party respondents. This application is also ordered. Applicant shall be impleaded as party respondents in the appeal.

Amended cause title be filed within four weeks.

Registry is directed to delete the name of Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, Advocate from the cause list."

It is submitted that accordingly the name of Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, Adv. has been deleted from the cause list but Mr. R.P. Goyal, who has filed an application for impleadment, has not filed the amended Cause Title so far.

Service is complete.

The Original Record is awaited.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld.
Registrar's Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 22nd day of July, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR