

ITEM NO.50

COURT NO.5

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 321/2013

M.D., M.P. ROAD TRANSPORT CORP. & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PRANTIYA RAJYA PARIVAHAN KAR.SAN & ORS

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 24/09/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Appellant(s) Mr. R.P. Bhatt, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Jayashree Wad, Adv.
Mr. Sangram Singh Bhonsle, Adv.
Mrs. Kanika Baweja, Adv.
Ms. Paromita Majumdar, Adv.
For M/s. J. S. Wad & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Kawaljit Kochar, Adv.
Mr. Samrat Jasra, Adv.
Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. B. S. Banthia, Adv.

Mr. N. Tripathi, Adv.
Ms. Sampa sengupta Ray, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Rajesh Agrajit, Adv.
Samdarshi Sanjay, Adv.
Mr. Shyamal Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. R.P. Bhatt, learned senior counsel appearing for the Madhya Pradesh Road Transport Corporation (for short 'the Corporation'), submitted that the Corporation is endeavouring hard to do something for its employees. If that be so, it is a welcome step, definitely a progressive one, on the part of the Corporation.

Let the matter be listed on 27.10.2015. Liberty is granted to the learned senior counsel to serve a copy of the petition, within three days hence, on Mr. C.D. Singh, learned standing counsel for the State of Madhya Pradesh so that he may take instructions in the matter.

(VINOD KR.JHA)
COURT MASTER

(H.S. PARASHER)
COURT MASTER