

SECTION XV

THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 6 OF 2016

(Application for directions)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 321 OF 2013

M.D., M.P. ROAD TRANSPORT CORP. & ANR. ...APPELLANTS
VERSUS
PRANTIYA RAJYA PARIVAHAN KAR.SAN & ORS. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 08.01.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Heard.

The parties have not filed any objection to IA No. 3 in SLP(C) No. 24025/2011. The applicant is therefore impleaded as party respondent in the special leave petition.

Leave granted.

Pleading be completed within three months, if not already completed.

Post on its own turn."

It is submitted that Mr. Shyamal Kumar, Advocate for respondent No. 3 has on 24.08.2016 filed an application for directions alongwith Annexures A-1 to A-6. Application is registered as I.A. No. 6. (Copy of the same is placed with appeal paper books).

Service is complete in the Civil appeal.

The application in the appeal above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 2nd day of September, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: 1. Mr. J.S. Wad & Co., Adv.
132, Old Lawyers Chambers, S.C.
2. Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.
Supreme Court Bar Library, S.C.
3. Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, Adv.
70, Lawyers Chambers, S.C.
4. Mr. Shyamal Kumar, Adv.
321, New Lawyers Chambers, S.C.
5. Mr. R.P. Goyal, Adv.
4, Old Lawyers Chambers, S.C.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

