

6ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.2 SECTION XV
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.6/2016 in Civil Appeal No(s).321/2013

M.D., M.P. ROAD TRANSPORT CORP. & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PRANTIYA RAJYA PARIVAHAN KAR.SAN & ORS

Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

Date : 19/09/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ashish Wad,Adv.

Ms. Paromita Majumdar,Adv.

For M/s. J.S. Wad & Co.,Advs.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Kawaljit Kochar,Adv.

Ms. Krishna Parkhani,Adv.

Ms. Vasundhara Singh,Adv.

For Ms. Kusum Chaudhary,Adv.

Mr. B.S. Rajesh Agrajit,Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Rana,Adv.

Mr. Samdarshi Sanjay,Adv.

Mr. Shyamal Kumar,Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.(Not present)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

To be heard along with the main matter.

Main matter, i.e. C.A.No.321/2013, shall be notified

for final hearing in the month of October, 2016.

(Sarita Purohit)

(Sneh Bala Mehra)

Court Master

Assistant Registrar