

ITEM NO.21

COURT NO.8 SECTION XV  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 7 and 8/2017 in  
Civil Appeal No. 321/2013

M.D., M.P. ROAD TRANSPORT CORP. & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PRANTIYA RAJYA PARIVAHAN KAR.SAN & ORS

Respondent(s)

(For extension of time, exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date : 13/02/2017

These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.

Ms. Jayashree Wad, Adv.

Ms. Paromita Majumdar, Adv.

Ms. Jaya Khanna, Adv.

M/s. J. S. Wad & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. S. Banthia, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mr. B. S. Rajesh Agrajit, Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Rana, Adv.

Mr. Samdarshi Sanjay, Adv.

Mr. Shyamal Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Kawaljit K., Adv.

Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Exemption from filing official translation is granted.

By way of last opportunity, four months&#39; time is granted to comply with order dated 01 st

December, 2016.

The interlocutory application No. 7/2017 stands disposed of.

(Nidhi Ahuja)  
Court Master

(Mala Kumari Sharma)  
Court Master