

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 9/2017 in Civil Appeal No(s). 321/2013

M.D., M.P. ROAD TRANSPORT CORP. &amp; ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PRANTIYA RAJYA PARIVAHAN KAR.SAN & ORS  
(For directions and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 02/05/2017 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ashish Wad,Adv.  
Ms. Jayashree Wad,Adv.  
Ms. Paromita Majumdar,Adv.  
Ms.Sukriti Jaggi,Adv.  
For M/s. J. S. Wad & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mishra Saurabh,Adv.  
Mr. Ankit Kumar Lal,Adv.  
Ms. Vanshuja Shukla,Adv.  
  
Mr. B. S. Banthia,Adv.  
  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.  
  
Mr. Shyamal Kumar,Adv.  
  
Ms. Kawaljit Kochar,Adv.  
Ms. Krishna Parkhani,Adv.  
Ms. Kusum Chaudhary,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed, reply be filed within one week.

List the matter on 9<sup>th</sup> May, 2017.(Anita Malhotra)  
Court Master(Chander Bala)  
Court Master