

SECTION-XV  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 9 OF 2017**

(Application for directions)

**IN**

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 321 OF 2013**

M.D., M.P. ROAD TRANSPORT CORP. & ANR. ...APPELLANTS

VERSUS

PRANTIYA RAJYA PARIVAHAN KAR.SAN & ORS. ...RESPONDENTS

**OFFICE REPORT**

The application in the matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 02.05.2017, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"As prayed, reply be filed within  
one week.**

**List the matter on 9<sup>th</sup> May, 2017."**

It is submitted that pursuant to the Order quoted above, Counsel for the Appellant has on 08.05.2017 filed affidavit in reply to the application filed by the applicants. (Copy of the same is circulated herewith for the kind perusal of the Court).

Service is Complete.

The application in the matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 8<sup>th</sup> day of May, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

- Copy to: 1. Mr. J.S. Wad & Co., Adv.  
132, Old Lawyers Chambers, S.C.  
2. Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.  
Supreme Court Bar Library, S.C.  
3. Mrs. Kusum Chaudhary, Adv.  
70, Lawyers Chambers, S.C.  
4. Mr. Shyamal Kumar, Adv.  
321, New Lawyers Chambers, S.C.  
5. Mr. R.P. Goyal, Adv.  
4, Old Lawyers Chambers, S.C.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR