

dl  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
I.A.9/2017

IN  
CIVIL APPEAL NO.321/2013  
M.D., M.P. ROAD TRANSPORT CORP. & ANR. Appellants  
VERSUS  
PRANTIYA RAJYA PARIVAHAN KAR.SAN & ORS Respondents/  
Applicants

O R D E R  
Learned counsel for the Madhya Pradesh Road  
Transport Corporation has made a statement at Bar that the  
advertisement has been published in the newspapers and they  
will not insist upon filing of the affidavit by the  
claimants.

This statement is recorded.  
In view of the statement recorded, the I.A. stands  
disposed of.

.....J.  
[R.K. AGRAWAL]  
.....J.  
[ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE]

NEW DELHI;  
MAY 09, 2017.

2  
ITEM NO.6 COURT NO.9 SECTION XV  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.9/2017 in Civil Appeal No.321/2013  
M.D., M.P. ROAD TRANSPORT CORP. & ANR. Appellant(s)  
VERSUS  
PRANTIYA RAJYA PARIVAHAN KAR.SAN & ORS Respondent(s)  
(for directions and office report)

Date : 09/05/2017 This application was called on for hearing today.  
CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL  
HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.  
Mrs. Jayashree Wad, Adv.  
Ms. Paromita Majumdar, Adv.  
Ms. Sukriti Jaggi, Adv.  
M/s. J. S. Wad & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.S. Rajesh Agagrajit, Adv.  
Mr. Y.K. Prasad, Adv.  
Ms. Jyoti Rana, Adv.  
Mr. Shyamal Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Mithilesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. B. S. Banthia, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Mishra Sourabh, Adv.  
Mr. Ankit Kumar Lal, Adv.  
Ms. Vanshaja Shukla, Adv.

Mrs. Kawaljit Kochar, Adv.  
Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The I.A. is disposed of in terms of the signed  
order.  
(ASHAÂ SUNDRIYAL)  
COURTÂ MASTER (CHANDERÂ BALA)  
COURTÂ MASTER  
(Signed order is placed on the file)